FORM PTO-1619A Express 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027		Peterit a	nd Trademark Office PATENT
Docket No. 200-0358	101592904	m/ 1621	
A. ((l) PECC	DRDATION FORM COVER	 SHEFT	
i U	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks: Please record the attach Conveyance Type	ed original document(s) o	r copy(ies).
Y New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	2
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Document ID#		-	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger U.	Other L.S. Government	- 18
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONL)	by U.S. Government Agencies) ental File Secret	キー == t File
Conveying Party(ies)		of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1) Kelly, John W.	A Mark II Scattering Visitoria	7.37	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			10 U
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Degner, Michael W.			12 15 00
Name (line 2)			1/7564
Receiving Party	Mark if a	idditional names of receiving p	parties attached
Name (line i) Ford Motor Company		[document to be recorded and t
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporat	ion	de	icelving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment
Address (line t) The American Road	71000		of a clomestic opresentative is attacl
MAN THIS LAND AND THE PARTY OF			Designation must be a eparate document fro ssignment.)
Address (line 2)		^	ssignment.
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA	48121 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 DBYRNE 00000169 061510 0975641	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 40.00 CH			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0367

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2	1-010-01	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 313-206-2677					
Name	Jennifer M. Stec - 35,379				
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologie	es, Inc.			
Address (ine 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane To	wers East			
Address (line 2)	One Parklane Boulevard				
Address (time 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126	5			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached cor	nveyance document	* 1	
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num	• •		nal numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Pa nt Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT EN I	Patent Num		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pateri named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number			PCT	
has n	ot been assigned.	PCT	PCT] PGI	
Number of Pi	roparties Enter the tota	i number of properties	s involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (3	17 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00	
Method o Deposit	f Payment: Enclo:	sed Deposit A	ccount X		
	syment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to posit Account Number:		-1510	
	Ai	uthorization to charge at	iditional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Angela Singletor	1	tripola Du	all	1-2-01	
	of Person Signing	Signature	V	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0368 FORM PTO-1619C Excuse 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1) Moncilovich, Paul T. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Day 12 2/2	
	00
Name (line 1) Momcilovich, Paul I.	' <i>{/(/</i> / 1
Name (line 2)	}
Execution Month Dan	
Name (line 1)	
realise (see 1)	
Name (line 2)	Date
Month Day	Y**Q
Name (line 1)	
	٠. ١
Name (line 2)	- P
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	30
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	
receiving party	is not
Name (line 2) domiciled in the States, an appo	
Of a domestic is attached. (D	
must be a sept	vate
Address (line 2) document from Assignment.)	'
	İ
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	
is an assignment receiving party	
Name (line 2) domiciled in the States, an appo	United
domestic repre-	sentative is
Address (line 1) attached. (Des	
Address (line 2) Assignment)	}
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	j
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application rumber(s)	
	

REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0369

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0358 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PULSE WIDTH MODULATION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Paul Momollovich Michael Degner John Kelly; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filling date						
herein: Serial No. Filing Date), and I hereby request the	Commissioner of				
Serial No						
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE				
John William Keliy 3309 Wiscasset Rd Dearborn,Mi 48120-1139 US	I In William Kelly	12/12/2000				
Michael W. Degner 22520 Dover Hill, Apt. 202 Farmington Hills, MI 48335 US	Michael W. Daguer	12/15/2000				
Paul Theodore Momcllovich 12215 Maxwell Rd. Carleton, MI 48117 US	Poultose Monciberal	12/20/2000				

Stec

Attorney Docket No: 200-0358 Please call 313-322-7782 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT RECORDED: 01/06/2001 REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0370